N\
BOX BEAM FABRICATION & BOLT REQUIREMENTS
INDEX OF SHEETS 21/4"  [Tpo2l 3/4' A307 HEX BOLTS (TYP. MEDIAN POST BOLT)
[57] —== + 1 .3/4" [44] o =12 [13]
SHEET TOPIC 12" x 2 Y / 3/4” x 1 1/2" [19 x 40] (A307) + 2 WASHERS (F844) + 1 NUT (A563)
oOREE! LA Lud 1 0 e 312"
FABRICATION DETAILS [51] USBLXO5T1] § [89] 1/2" A307 HEX BOLTS (TYP. POST)
Standard Hardware - 3/8" [10] BENT PLATE [%] 1/2"x 1 1/2"[13 x 40] (A307) + 2 WASHERS (F844) + 1 NUT (A563)
01 Rail/Post Attachments & Reflector Tabs 13/16" [21] P —1‘:—/2,, 3g] 3/8" A307 HEX BOLTS (TYP. RAIL BOLT)
02 Rail Splices DIA.HOLES
03 Transition C & D Connection Hardware 2" [51] = l:f 3/8' x 3 1/2' [10 x 90] (A307) + 2 WASHERS (F844) + 1 NUT (A563)
to Concrete Barrier 3/8' x 7 1/2' [10 x 190] (A307) + 2 WASHERS (F844) + 1 NUT (A563)
| B2 |MEDIAN BARRIER SUPPORT BRACKET |
Standard Post & Rail Elements - USE (2) - &(1)- BOLTS s
04 Posts .
05 Guardrail Rail Elements, Transition A & B 4'[102]
Rail Elements 1213
06 Transition C & D Rail Elements I*
07 End Anchoage Type | & Type Il Rail Elements 6"
152
o 34" [19]-=— ,<[ ] — SLOT
WYBET Specialized Components - BN . TUBE BLOCKOUT H 2
08 Post/Rail Connection Hardware / ﬁ/g} "W [102]
09 Impact Head and Anchorage g 1:, 1 .| R=12 SHOULDER MEDIAN
10 Post #1 and Foundation Tubes [2171(;] 229) | [} [13]
11 Rails and Internal Energy Absorbing Tubes - 316 [5] A36 BENT PLATE 1/8$3?A33635ETEE|_ 34 [19] o|_—+
BEAT Specialized Components - ' %\ """"""" o
12 Rails, Post #1, Support Bracket, Post Breaker ! - - N\ 12 x 3'[13 x 76] SLOT 316" [5] —
13 Impact Head 2 14" [57]=— DIA. HOLE \
412" .
NOTE [114] 21 118
= Maintenance Part Number R=3/4"[1 9]>>/ [32]
TOP VIEW \ < 12 GAGE
L5x3 1/2x3/8 [L127x89x9.5] BOX BEAM TUBE BLOCKOUT
) 5" [127] 2’1’ ATTACHES HERE HSS 6x6x3/16
z: 2 1=4] e B [HSS 152x152x3] CONNECT REFLECTOR BUTTON TO
Jr—“— TUBE\ TAB USING 3/16' DIA. x 1/2' [5 DIA. x 51]
g— SLOT 1/2" x 3" s1e BLOCKOUT GUSSET ALUMINUM BLIND STEEL RIVET
i [89] 4 P - WITH STEEL MANDREL.
[13x 76] Xy / S
s SLOT 58" x 3" ) B S == IO e - REFLECTOR BUTTON COLOR:
] iy ey T —
B1| STANDARD BOX BEAM SUPPORT ANGLE 1 gé_, Iil 11 /B'A- HOLES o / 3 3/4" [95] _
- ROUND REFLECTOR BUTTON
USE (1) - (D BOLT AND EITHER (1) - (BD BOLT FOR . A | 13 GUSSET v CTORBUTTO
HSS 6x6 [HSS 152x152] RAIL OR (1) - BOLT FOR [114]
HSS 6x2 [HSS 152x51] RAIL | REFLECTOR TAB DETAIL |
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW Manufacture reflector tabs from 12 gage [2.8 thick] steel.
) Place a reflective tab on every fourth post for standard runs of box
beam & 2 tabs (one each direction) for box beam median barrier.
TRANSITION C & D RAIL SUPPORT BRACKET DETAIL Place a standard bolt washer under the head and nut.
5 REQUIRED PER TRANSITION
FOR POSTS T3, T4, T5, 6, T7
@mgnedhy: WBW STANDARD PLAN NUMBER
Dawny: JK STANDARD HARDWARE - WYOMING DEPARTMENT -
e RAIL/POST ATTACHMENTS AND REFLECTOR TABS W OF BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARDS 606-7A
606-7 TRANSPORTATION SHEET 1 of 13
- \Note: Units shown in brackets [] are metric and are in millmeters (mm) unless other units are shown. l STANDARD PLAN )\D‘::TZSS;EJ[‘JS'YNZE;E'NG SERVICES

J




3/8" [10]
BEVEL TYP.

5/8" [16]

PLATE

TACK WELD 3/4” [19] DIA. HEAVY HEX (A194-2HM) NUTS 4 PLCS. TYP.

[ (8)- 7/8” [22] DIA. HOLES y~ 211/16" [68]

5 3/3”
y [137]

7SPCS. @ 3" [76]=21" [533]
23 [686]

C1| STANDARD BOX BEAM SPLICE PLATE

3'-0'[914]

6" [152] ~

= 6 [152]

4 [102] —=—

<4 [102]

NOTE: 78" 22DA——  NOTE:
\év’\%% %HGTFEIDNF?T HOLES (TOP & BOTTOM) WELD & GRIND
INSIDE HSS 6x6x3/16 1" x3'[25x 76]SLOTS  SMUOTH 1O P
(TOP & BOTTOM) INSIDE HSS 6x2x1/4
[HSS 152x152x4.8] [HSS 152x51x6.4]
538 TYP. TYP. 538"
[137] PN

[356] [203] [356]

NOTE: Fabricate sleeve from 3/8” [10] A36 steel. Cut top &
side walls to shape. Bend bottom wall as shown.

BOLT REQUIREMENTS
3/4" A325 HIGH STRENGTH HEAVY HEX BOLTS (TYP. SPLICE BOLT)
3/4” x 2" [19 x 50] (A325) +1 HARDENED WASHER (F436)
3/4' x 31/2' [19 x 90] (A325) + 2 HARDENED WASHERS (F436) + 1 NUT (A194-2HM)
3/4' X 8'[19 X 205] (A325) + 2 HARDENED WASHERS (F436) + NUT (A194-2H\)

(Use 2 per splice) C3 | UPPER BRIDGE RAIL CONNECTION SLEEVE - 2 -6'[762]
. 6 12 6 »
USE (4) BOLTS FOR EACH SPLICE PLATE USE @) - 8- BOLTS 3" (78] |t oe =g [~ [76]
NOTE: WELD & GRIND el 12 )
SMOOTH TO FIT INSIDE _{ - 7| NOTE: WELD &
HSS 8x6x1/4 GRIND SMOOTH
[HSS 203x152x6.4] Lgng |6N§él/t1)g
I XOX:
TYP. %p E%]o[)#o';ﬂOLES [HSS 152x152x4.8)]
o 7 38" e 131/2” 131/2" 538"
2’ - 2'[660] NOTE: WELD & (187] ey NI S R A i 3]
6" 8" 6" GRNDSMOOTH | =% I [0 ey 53/8
3" [76] = =[1 53] | [203] [152]= ~3"[76] toFTINSIDE |  Ld 0 ..o BT 761 | a7
TACK WELD /4 [19] DIA. HEAVY HEX (A194-2HM) NUTS 4 PLCS. TYP, T T T Jsas m%ssﬁxgggéjx 54 |
38" [10] —@\— 7’ CZ‘\— ED [137] ' NOTE: Fabricate sleeve from 3/8” [10] A36 steel. Cut each
BEVEL TYP.1 £ (6) 15/16" [24] DIA HOLESFS 21/32" 93] 2)- 78" [22] DAY N1 x 3" [25 x 76] SLOTS top & bottom wall from continuous steel plate. \Weld
I HOLES (TOP & BOTTOM) (TOP & BOTTOM) side walls at all junctions.
5/8" [16] 7 ?Qe? 3/16" [5] THICK PLATE BENT & -

PLATE
3

y!

75PCS. @3 [76=21 1533
76 =" e

C2 | STANDARD BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER

SPLICE PLATE

(Use 2 per splice)
USE (4) - BOLTS FOR EACH SPLICE PLATE
MPN 101292

WELDED CONTINUOUS _L
e e e e s N e |

13/8” [35]]—

C4 | LOWER BRIDGE RAIL CONNECTION SLEEVE

USE (4) - BOLTS MPN 100241

C5 | MEDIAN BARRIER CONNECTION SLEEVE

USE (4) - BOLTS MPN 101323

¥ Designed by: WBW
Doty UK OMING DEPARTMENT -
s STANDARD HARDWWARE - RAIL SPLICES T W oF BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARD SHEST(’Gz 7'°f‘ -
606-7 0
Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown. L — TRANSPORTATION STANDARD PLAN )\;:::T:szzd ENGINEERING SERV|CEs)

N\ STANDARD PLAN NUMBER




Previous Dwg. No.

TRANSITION C & D CONNECTION HARDWARE TO CONCRETE BARRIER

Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown.

OF

TRANSPORTATION

BOX BEAM FABRICATION STANDARDS

STANDARD PLAN

r S
9716
[240] 2-338
CIIIIIIIIIIITOIIIIIIIIIIIIIIGIIILIIILIL, - [695] : 20"
o8 °© © &3] . J: /508 'L
115/16" [49] —m]  |=e ,, o' [51] 2'[51]
78 02—>| }< F 18°129] TOP PLATE ' ya 781221 DA »H‘ Y ~ *ImJ—l
gi]j%__. / MIDDLE PLATE I [76) /810 g k36 [ O,: O/ 1; / e
TYP. J LJ L 2 " ' | 7 © O | :>—|>—<1 T E70XX [127] Y A Y 7/8'[22] 1 3/16" [30] DIA: [38]
178! 178 s ' ' 38" [10] = o g |« 13516 |
[48] (48] BOTTOM PLATE/ 1 1= [60] [338] SHIM PLATE
MIDDLE PLATE ASSEMBLY TOP & B,,O-ITOM PLATES (FOR ATTACHING ANCHOR RAIL TO CONCRETE BARRIER)
38" [10] A36 STEEL 3/8' [10] A36 STEEL 1/4" [6] A36 STEEL
C6-E TRANSITION E RUB RAIL CONNECTOR BRACKET
For Connecting To Vertical Concrete Barrier
- 2-338' _ - 2 -338' _
9716 . [695] . [695]
[240] [102] [102]
1518' | | 11518’ | |
[49] TR Z2IDA HOLES .y B 221DA HOLES
5 k2716 gk 2 [ &~
TOP PLATE g [127] [62]r— O/O/ TOP PLATE ) 2 51 ]r O/O/
/ MIDDLE PLATE 76 5816 238 13516 / MIDDLE PLATE 76 7/8'[22) 238" 135/16'
g ; A = - |<_ 160} [338] > al iy - l‘_ 160] [338]
| T o O | Tap L CETOXX TOP PLATE : [~ o6 o % FToN TOP PLATE
V4 ) 358" [10] = l= IPEELAE / ) 318" [10]-mlme 1OF FLATE
BOTTOM PLATE 3/8' [10] A36 STEEL BOTTOM PLATE 3/8' [10] A36 STEEL
ASSEMBLY - 2'-33/8' o ASSEMBLY _ 2 -2116" -
o [696] o - [662] =
e 2
15 3/16" [386] (102] 14 5/8' [372) [102]
3 3/16" 11/8"[29] TTOMEHI — = 7/8' [22] DIA. HOLES 2 5/8" 1 1/8" [29] 11816 [49] = = 7/8" [22] DIA. HOLES
78 [22) DIA [1 52 [81ﬂ v 1 7 — [152] 67*| 7
TYP. 5 Kk 2376 Y [ DA siph 112 FF
g g g ' T
1788 178 i57] 238" 135/16' 1 7/8;‘ L J L1 [T 238 I
[48] [48] - I‘_[GO] [338] [48] [48] - |<_[60 [305]
MIDDLE PLATE BOTTOM PLATE MIDDLE PLATE BOTTOM PLATE
3/8' [10] A36 STEEL 3/8' [10] A36 STEEL 3/8' [10] A36 STEEL 3/8' [10] A36 STEEL
C6-C | TRANSITION C RUB RAIL CONNECTOR BRACKET C6-D| TRANSITION D RUB RAIL CONNECTOR BRACKET
For Connecting To New Jersey And F-Shape Concrete Barriers For Connecting To Single Slope Concrete Barriers
@s\gned by: WBW STANDARD PLAN NUMBER
Gy STANDARD HARDWARE - A WYOMING DEPARTMENT 606-7A

SHEET 3 of 13

Issued by: ENGINEERING SERVICES

_\Date Issued: JULY 2015 _J




( POST POST POST )
16" (17— — 11A6" [17] 116" [17] & — 1146" [17] J(E 112" s
y T C T M : - POST N3 [76] : ]
8 I g ) I\ :
03y | [203] : 116" [17]—[ —11/16" [17]
| § : \_,\L,_ (2)-13/16"/ |
— (2) - 5/8” [16] : — - 5L0TS T - PO@ST 1]DIA ~ |
DIA. HOLES 5/8' [16] DIA. I3 - S ;i HOLES
FRONT HOLES 3 PLAGES 251 56 16 \ = 5/8" x 2 N 4 11203] 116" [17] 11/16" [17] 410"
FLANGE LEFT FRONT DIA HOLES 2 | [16x51] } B [1475]
ONLY 5. 4o | FLANGE ONLY PLACES RIGHT | s g 2" (51— | ()- SLOTS 812"
o5 REAR FLANGE | 1605 : P 5/8" x 3 [216] :
[1625] ONLY I [1625] ] [16 X 76] 1 =
.. 3" [76)
o Lo - 311"
[610] : _f [1195]
20" | : 1
Y 610 {
E - o0 471102]
- F B R : S3x5.7 [S76x8.5]
4"[102] 4 noe] E i WITH SOIL PLATE
| TYPE A POST | S3x5.7 [ST6x8 5] | TYPE B POST | S3x5.7 [S76x8.5] S3%5.7 [S76x8.5]—/ E4" S3x5.7 [S76x8.5] £1102)
WITH SOIL PLATE WITH SOIL PLATE W/ SOIL PLATE [102] WITH SOIL PLATE | TYPE E POST |
(STANDARD BOX BEAM POST) FOR: TRANSITIONS A & B (STANDARD MEDIAN BARRIER POST)
FOR: 1) STANDARD BOX BEAM POSTST7 - T8 FOR: 1) STANDARD MEDIAN BARRIER
GUARDRAIL RUNS [ TYPE C POST | | TYPE D POST | RUNS
2) WYBET POST 2 - 8 2) WYBET (MB) POST 5 - 8
3) END ANCHORAGE TYPE I, POST 2 FOR: BB END ANCHORAGE TYPE ], POST 1 FOR: BB END ANCHORAGE TYPE II, POST 1 ) (M8)
4) END ANCHORAGE TYPE I, POST 2 VN
POST POST POST
., ¢ . 118" 29— & —1 18" 29] Gf
2 [51] 11/16" [17] 11/16" [17] | 1" [25] ==
L - 8" A I 3/4' [19] DIA. 8" P
T M [203] FRONT LEFT | Y203 L 4
\ AR IR jg; T T/ FLANGE ONLY & \ 7
BALOLS o 4: SRR G 18 (8N 2-11[61-279) /o
T DIA HOLES : 2-0" 1831 2-11 (51279 N T
2'[51] FRONT LEFT i i [610]
FLANGE ONLY : BAR MAY BE
5o 3/4' [19] DIA. CUT HERE TO
: BACK RIGHT L AID DRIVING.
b — [1625] 6-0' FLANGE ONLY 47102l TYP.
[ [1830]
[ I 2-0
[610] BAR 8" x2-0" x 1/4”
\ [203 x 610 x 6] TYP.
| H 1 iy v W6x9 OR W6x8.5
i 4" [102] i Y [W152x13.4 OR TYPICAL SOIL
Lo rog Wisaxz) PLATE DETAIL
S35.7 [S76x8.5] Yy
WITH SOIL PLATE W6x9 OR W6X8.5
[W152x13.4 OR | TYPE H POST |
TYPE G POST W152x12.7]
| TYPE F POST | LOR TV &E! FOR: TRANSITIONS G4
) : POSTS T1 - T7
FOR: WYBET (MB) POST 2 - 4 POSTS T1 - T6 VEN
f Designed by: WBW { STANDARD PLAN NUMBER Y
Dby UK STANDARD POST & RAIL ELEMENTS - AAWYOMING DEPARTMENT -
A BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARDS 606-7A
Previous Dwg. No. POSTS OF SH EET 4 Of 13
) , , — , TRANSPORTATION T
Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown. STANDARD PLAN )\D'a‘e ‘sszdiﬁf'ff;?“e SERV'CE‘;




GENERAL FABRICATION NOTES

1. Galvanize all steel components after fabrication (including welding) is complete.

2. Typical rail elements are depicted here. Use standard rail elements wherever
possible; certain guardrail layouts may require specially fabricated components.

3. Ensure a minimum nominal rail length of 18 ft. [5485] unless otherwise approved
by the engineer.

17 X 4" [25 x 102] SLOTS (2) PLCS. TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE
, 6” 1" [25] DIA. HOLES (2) PLCS. 1" [25] DIA. HOLES (2) PLCS:- 6” 6" ,
‘e 082 TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE TOP&BOTIOMNLRE N\ (182 0% (2
1/2" [13] DIA HOLES (TYP. N+1 PLCS. R S L
| J | TOP &BOTTOM IN LINE) | N . !
I AEPN ] - —¢— - 2 J N | ¢
i { ur ! ]
e | "N'" HOLE SPACES AT 6'-0" [1829] C.C. | 2113w 211"
[908] oL [908] (889]
FORN=2 L=17"-11 1/2" [5474]; N=3 L=23-11 1/2" [7303]; N=4 L=29"-11 1/2" [9131]; N=5 L=35"-11 1/2" [10 960] LENEMT,:'JS 3/4,,“[1 g
6" [152] FOR HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8]
8" [203] FOR HSS 8x6x1/4 [HSS 203x152x6.4] (MEDIAN BARRIER) EXPANSION SPLICE END
ONE END OF RAIL ONLY.
|STANDARD RAIL ELEMENTS (6’-0"" [1829] POST SPACING) FOR: | USE REQ'D FOR BOTH RAILS
AT THE EXPANSION SPLICE.

1) BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8]

& 5 1127]
4 110/;‘ [152] / 8716" ¢ pOST HOLE
1" [25] DIA. HOLES (2) PLCS. ogl_, o, L,  [87] HSS 8x6x1/4
TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE ‘ ‘ ‘ [HSS 203x152x6.4]
L |
¥ Ie
o —0— IS TYPS y[203]
6" [152]—* J‘ > 11 34" Lo
2 78] - 506 - J\—= STANDARD MEDIAN BARRIER RAIL

EXIT END BRIDGE CONNECTION DETAIL FOR MEDIAN BARRIER RAIL
(ONE-WAY TRAFFIC BRIDGES ONLY)

2) BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER (MB) HSS 8x6x1/4 [HSS 203x152x6.4]
g 165”2] /1" 25IDA HOLES @)PLCS 1" 25] DIA. HOLES (2) PLCS. TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE 152 234"
&’I_T_I‘_ TOP &BOTTOM IN LINE 1/2” [13] DIA. HOLES (5) PLCS. TOP&BOTFOI\/I N L|NE|<J\,— _’|_T_|‘j%
/| 1 | | | | | "
R e N T v
L | L I 1 ]
- | 4-00 | 4-0 |4 4.0 ‘L 4 -o | 1'-103/4';7
' 1219 S 1219 N 1219 T 1219 ST pre
B (895] [1219] [1219] 20 10" [6350] [1219] [1219] [578] N
| BRIDGE RAIL CONNECTION - TRANSITION SECT. ( 1st LOWER TUBE) HSS 6x2x1/4 [HSS 152x51x6.4] | MPN
6
152
[108] ] /_ TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE 1/2" [13] DIA. HOLES (5) PLCS. TOP & BOTTOM IN L|NE<J\,—_\ [152] J{J?]
! | | 1 | | | | | | [\,
e e e ¢ o RN A R S S0 O L
L L] 1] Ty T 1]
42’-113/4”‘|4 -0 | 4-0 ‘L 4.0 ‘L 40 e ‘_K
9og) (2190 [1219] N [1219] T [1219] o [406]
- 20’ - 33/4" [6191] _
BRIDGE RAIL CONNECTION - TRANSITION SECT. ( 1st UPPER TUBE) HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8]
38" 38
m CUT 3 SIDES,
BEND & WELD
1" [25] DIA. HOLES (2) PLCS. TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE
6 ,
1/2" [13] DIA. HOLES (4 PLCS<—'\,—\ 5] 2394
Y B-Pla TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE _,'[_]T_ﬂ
95/8" | | | _
[244] TL — ¢—-= %Tl - ﬁLYF\B—GB— 6" [152]
| 3 0" [1829] | I6' - 0" [1829] | -111/4” )
176 15' -2 114" [4629] [895] ~
BRIDGE RAIL CONNECTION - TRANSITION SECT. (FLARED LOWER TUBE) HSS 6x2x1/4 [HSS 152x51x6.4]

6esigned by: WBW
b STANDARD POST & RAIL ELEMENTS - WYOMING DEPARTMENT 606-7A
GUARDRAIL RAIL ELEMENTS, TRANSITION A & B RAIL ELEMENTS .y OF BOX BEAM GURADRAIL FABRICATION STANDARDS
606-7 A % SHEET 5 of 13
N . . . . . e . CHTATI TRANSPORTATION Issued by: ENGINEERING SERVICES
ote: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown. STANDARD PLAN Ko et JULY 2075 y,

STANDARD PLAN NUMBER Y




Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown.

A

STANDARD PLAN

. 5B AT <BPla
- 22 - 10 34 [6979] ~ x
2 I11 347908)_, _ 6 - 0'[1829] 4 -0'[1219] 40 [1219] 20610 o 7~ ; )
s [ 235] 7/8' [22]
[108] = [2|ﬂ 31/4"[83] ] e 13/4" 1/2' [13] DIA. HOLES TYP Dlé" %)LES
N \ '/ LT L el 8 / S | N/ e
“N\-78'[22] DIA. HOLES N_1/2' [13] DIA. HOLES TYP. 1_/ A\
8 122] < 15/1 6l ! !
7/8' [22] DIA. HOLES 176 ] |< o j | = EGH[[5115]2]
- 4.0 ,, 4.0 ¢ 2.0 | 2.0 ..
UPPER TRANSITION RAIL [113] 279] - [1778] [1279] 670] 670] B0 1[% g%
HSS Bx6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8]
RUB RAIL
Cdb BASE PLATE
C4a TOP PLATE B E70XX TYP. - 13 - 6718 [4120] -
_\ C1 BACK RAIL B-P1a >gmora SHIM
_\ 1 [25] - - _\
\6\\6 .
""""""""""""""""""""" \)\QQ\ o o / /
/ """ C4d FRONT RIGHT PLATE ANl C4 ANCHOR END
Cdc FRONT LEFT PLATE TOP VIEW = 3¢ C2 FRONT RAIL COMPONENT
B 23 11/16" 38 (316)” ~ 6-12" B-Pla > 21 ] C3 ANGLED RAIL
502 0]  [150-305]
E70XX 3508 16" 41/18" ANCHOR RAIL SECTION
Cda TOP PLATE —\ W =z 400] 03
C4c FRONT LEFT PLATE E70XX
; Rz A3 A
13/16"[30] 6' 2 -111/4" - 6 -21/8" _
/ / i O=— onHolEs—=O— 1 45y 895] 101 el -
BASE PLATE \ ! -0 60T
C4a BOTTOM PLATE \ C4d FRONT RIGHT PLATE ‘ 1870] ?1 1{;‘7 =
C4 FRONT VIEW ANCHOR END COMPONENT C4b BASE PLATE / cl\ci
1/416] A36 Ui 3 25 x 76] SLOT TYP.
2311116+ 601] B 155" _ 77116'[189] C3 ANGLED RAIL C2 FRONT RAIL
- - py 397] - ~ o HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8] HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8]
& Tiod) -
A 3 3/8" 2 3/4" | — - -
515/16" i 86] 512' (7011 | 51/ SO [2642]
(151] (140] K 234" [140] 2-638
) B AT/ [ 7O 638" el
. L [184] 2 3/4' [70] DIA. HOLE 2 3/4" [70] DIA. HOLE [62] | !*
5] ~— A\
C4a TOP AND BOTTOM PLATE C4c FRONT LEFT PLATE C4d FRONT RIGHT PLATE N—HZ" [13] DIATYP.
1/4' [6] A36 1/4' [6] A36 1/4° (6] A36
2 REQUIRED C1 BACK RAIL
ANGHOR RAIL SUBCOMPONETS HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8]

@swgned by: WBW STANDARD PLAN NUMBER
Drawnby.__JK STANDARD POST & RAIL ELEMENTS - WYOMING DEPARTMENT -
TRANSITION C & D RAIL ELEMENTS J‘ \ oF BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARDS | __S08TA

; 0
%QJ TRANSPORTATION Issued by: ENGINEERING SERVICES

~J\Date Issued: JULY 2015

J




BEND

BOX BEAM 5 3/4" [146]
BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER 7 3/4"[197]

END COVER PLATE DETAIL
1/8"'[3] THICK A36 STEEL

2-113/47[908] | 1.

BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL - HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8] [MPN 101256
BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER - HSS 8x6x1/4 [HSS 203x152x6.4] [MPN 101262

BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL - HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8] [MPN 101257
BOX BEAM MEDIAN BARRIER - HSS 8x6x1/4 [HSS 203x152x6.4]

S 2-1ay, 3o F 18'- 0" [5485] _ 6" [150] [457]
o8] | [914] , , o 41/47 [108] —-——{= Y
{414 008 =6 (152 3~ 1" [940) 18'- 138" [5500) TPy T [
- ‘ i I e e T P 21"
o T j 2-0 ) 533
6” [152] v __________________________ 6 [152] —- 3 [76 [610] 6 [152]</ '[ ]
1/2” [13] DIA HOLES e pIIS SDES 6" [150] S iy A\ ] Y 1/2" [13] DIAHOLES )
TOP &BOTTOMINLINE ~ / 9 =D TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE SEE END COVER
................ AN CUT 3 SIDES, PLATE DETAIL
R _,lil__m BEND & WELD SEEENDCOVER [ preprepreseeees CUT 3 SIDES, A ) )
/AN PLATEDETAL (| ' v b e S e e | 1/2” [13] DIA HOLES
YA 5/16""5/16 \7 BEND & WELD —— TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE
1 [25] DIA HOLES (2) PLCS. i8] 8] 78" X 2" [22 X 51 SLOTS IN 1 [25] DIA HOLES (2) PLCS. \1 38"\ 1 3/8”/
TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE RAIL 2 PLCS (TOP & BOTTOM) TOP & BOTTOM IN LINE 5] (3] eS8 SIES
~—"
END ANCHORAGE TYPE - | |END ANCHORAGE TYPEII - |

@signed by: WBW

Drawn by: JK

Checked by:  WBW

Previous Dwg. No.

606-7

STANDARD POST & RAIL ELEMENTS -
END ANCHORAGE TYPE | & TYPE Il RAIL ELEMENTS

OF BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARD

Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown.

TRANSPORTATION

STANDARD PLAN

STANDARD PLAN NUMBER

606-7A

SHEET 7 of 13

Issued by: ENGINEERING SERVICES

2z

\Date Issued: JULY 2015 )




( BOLT REQUIREMENTS h
3/4" A307 HEX BOLTS (TYP. MEDIAN POST BOLT)
SRV ey 2 3/4" x 1 1/2” [19 x 40] (A307) + 2 WASHERS (A844) + NUT (A563)
................ | o] ’* 1/2' A307 HEX BOLTS (TYP. POST)
I 1/2” x 1 1/2" [13 x 40] (A307) RAIL SUPPORT BRACKET TO POST
71/8" + 2 WASHERS (F844) + 1 NUT (A563)
L5x3 1/2¢3/8 (12748949 5] | [181]
411" [114 |ofote | § SPECIAL APPLICATION BOLTS
14 5 [127] & SN priliny
N IR 375 2 B [25] i ........ L. 5/16” x 7 1/2” [8 x 190] (A307) SAE GRADE 5 + 2 WASHERS (F844) + 1 NUT (A563)
Jr__ B o 312"
~— 3110 fa 12’ v | 558" [16] j 189]
¥DI§EOHTO5L/§~ 3 ™ N DIA.-HOLES  _wiic"y/8" (3] BENT PLATE
X L WA AW
3" [76] —t== [16 X 76] 11/16” [17]/ \11/16“ [17]
W1 | WYBET SHEAR CONNECTION W2| WYBET OUTER RAIL SUPPORT BRACKET
SUPPORT ANGLE
USE (2) - (PD) BOLTS PER BRACKET
USE (1) - %/\jl )B-E 2307LT8 PER CONNECTION WYBET POSTS 2. 3, 4
’ [MPN 101319]
REFLECTIVE 3/8” [10]
41/ SHEETING
=~ SEE NOTE / DA HOLE C3x6
) = — [C76x7.4]
o | . \ /
102 34" [19] , | 21 -
2" [51] m—t—4—=-2" [51] i = 77167 1] i 151] 71/8" :{1 1/2" [38] 7
= 3 Ry Y. ! on (181] ; - ,
B I | 3112 o" - 11/2"(38] - =7/8" [22]
[38] xR ~ ' % sl L [51]h %] et 347 44)
7/16" x11/2” [11 x 38] s _{ | 311 [76]
sLOT 3" |
358" [10] BENT PLATE %  [76] [ R ;H y (69 NOTE: Use reflective sheeting that is yellow for all median
Lo —L . - - - - -
136" [21] DIA HOLES 111" [38] % 5/8" [16] DIA. HOLES~"_mllue—1/8" [3] BENT installations and white for all shoulder installations.
2 (51 T =k 116" (1717 \M1A6" [17] PLATE
W5 | WYBET SHEAR BOLT REFLECTIVE CHANNEL DETAIL
W3] MEDIAN BARRIER WYBET SHEAR CONNECTION W4| WYBET (MB) OUTER RAIL SUPPORT BRACKET
PPORT BRACKET WYBET POSTS 6, 7, 8
SUPPO c (2) REQ'D PER POST SHARES BOLT WITH SUPPORT ANGLE
) - G16D) _ OR BRACKET
MEUDSIEI\(EI)BAR&\;\/Q)BET F/>1063XT73 E %LT788 USE@ BOLTS PER BRACKET MEDIAN BARRIER WYBET POSTS 6, 7, 8
o MEDIAN BARRIER WYBET POSTS 2, 3, 4
NENI0TEE] Y
MPN 101318
Y Designed by: WBW OMING DEPARTMENT { STANDARD PLAN NUMBER )
Drawnby_JK WYBET SPECIALIZED COMPONENTS - WY -
POSTIRAIL CONNECTION HARDWARE k OF BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARDS 606-7A
606-7 i SHEET 8 of 13
L Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown. L TRANSPORTATION STANDARD PLAN )\D:::T:s:idiﬁf\l('\l;;?NG SERV'CES)




1" x1/4" [25x 6 3-0”[914] 53/4” x 5 3/4” x 1/4”
[ ] »
4" 16— SToEl STanS r A <P 70— |<—3/8 [10] ) [146 x 146 x 6] END CAP
A,EWTYP. 17 28] f= BEARING ANGLE (TYP. 4 SIDES) [178] 7 20" [508] —
772 147 [6]18 ? RUBBER PAD (TYP. 3 SIDES}—Y» p— [, P23 h6 8V
18718 — \ ITLJ,/““‘H""['%]:"\” TEEEATE NP vy [102]
TYP. 10 HSS 6x6x3/16 6 : [HSS 152x152x4.8]/ 4 | I )
~ [HSS 152x152x4.8] sz | I \ [1 02]__ 20" 6 6] [588]
5 3/4" X 5 34" x 1/4" A R o S—— 1508] P e 152 o rraps .
T 312°k .
[146 x 146 x 6] 14" 6] " 147 & ) g A &
STEEL END CAP _.I L_ 127 [305] By 1/2" [13] DIA HOLES TYP. REFLECTIVE o
1/4” 6] ;Té gé‘éT[igx 61— 12" [13] DIA HOLE TYP. SSEQELTOFY\[%ES o SHEETING 8 [10] THOK A
SECTION B-B 4 SIDES & END EBITHEEOWER GusseT 1720 [14(;'2] [254] IMPACT PLATE
(End cap weld A e & N e SECTION C-C
detail 20" x 20" x 3/8” [508 x 508 x 10] IMPACT PLATE *1| 1 /QIT C L35 1 SUSSEPLATE TP D -
2" L5x3 1/2x1/4 11/2” x 1/4” [38 X 6] 38] ' FABRICATION NOTES
1] ],/,“ilzg]gE'AEgo"E / [L127x896.4] STRAPS SECTION A-A 1. The department will allow two - 1/2” [13] dia. venting
[0 [TIDATOLE and pick-up holes 1o be drilled into each end of end
i o] > —-—-3irbl e L~ < Attach rubber pad to bearing angle with 3/8” x 1 1/2” [10 x 38] lag bott & section on bottom to facilitate galvanization.
189] [51]} [89] | [51]1 washer on three angles. Ensure fourth angle bears directly against wood 2. Ensure 1”7 x 1/4” [25 x 6] straps overlap HSS 6x6x3/16
=i 12 2" [51] ] T post and attach with a 3/8" x 4" [10 x 102] lag bolt & washer, screwed [HSS 1562x152x4.8] by 1/4” [6].
Ti02 1% g e into post. 3. Maintain a 1/8" [3] gap between end cap and 1" x 1/4”
RUBBER PAD BEARING ANGLE [25 x 6] straps for welding.
(3Req) (4- Req.-weld to impact head as shown above) [IMPACT HEAD FABRICATION DETAILS | 4. For straps and plates use A36 steel.
) 3" [76] 5- 4" [1626] ,
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII = |~2 [51] i = */23/4,, o~y
. 11/4” DIA. x 3’ - 2'[32 DIA. x 965] HIGH STRENGTH i 7" [178]MIN| (5" [127] MIN. TYP. BOTH ENDS
THREADED ROD & W/ 4 NUTS : AL
/ . . 118" {?“\1 116" [27] DIA. 3/8"¢_>|<_ 3/4" [19] DIA. CABLE TO BE
3/4 " ey, P KR : T4 6] : HOLE [10] TYP. S\NAGE CONNECTED
| 19& e f [ |<[—]3/8 [10] =l =98 [10] —= (=—38"[10] eog {1}-‘\1/2” [13] DIA. — R
sy I v e =12 ram 25 i HOE  pezgp22) 1 25 DIA, 3 14" (32 D94 191D, (x19) GALVANZED CABLE
(38] 511} (381 D- ....... - ....... -]- ...................... -] 51] o ome | 2 oe 15/8" [42] DIA. STANDARD SWAGED FITTING AND FULLY THREADED STUD
SPACER Tia /4*' 1127138 55 | s 3/4” [19] CABLE ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
VAl g 1Rt 21T 21T 2R 2 R 2R 21" BAR & “4”“/4' 5/16" (8] DIA. ‘ ‘ 58" 16 [MPN 101249]
8] (641 [64]  [64] 1[64] 64 /164] [76x 356 x €] RO\ [16] = =
LUG L SPACER IMPACT HEAD RESTRAINT 3
11/2" [38] DIA. HOLE <P / CABLE BRACKET o | 78 \‘é 5'- 9" [1753]+
Tl I—_—I ! e 7 P MPN (152 3k [ SN 56 BIDA 1/4” 6] ARCRAFT CABLE
N [76] ‘ 60 ‘ HOLE - W2 CABLE CLAMPS &
: gty HES 6" [152]+ CABLE THIMBLE EACH END
[38] L1 [76] 1147 [32) | b el e 147 [32)
----- - S IR p— NOSE RESTRAINT CABLE
£ ! B N SLOTTED BEARING PLATE
7/8" " 21/2” HSS 76x51x4.8 4" [102] " . MPN R @
22 /18 [3;]/4” g ¢ 4[[ 0o o148 =~ ﬁ”z [38]  —=jj=-38" [10] e _,|| |
7 2" [51]
3/8" [10] = 3" [76] —-—-H~-— 5112
1wy 34" 1 937 [49 11 437" - b e = =2 3/8 [60
g T R 20— e SIiLE CONNEGTOR Le/; ”115 S[jéEE';\L:%E BREAKAWAY TERMINAL
e BE POST SLEEVE
17 [25] 17 [25] FABRICATION DETAILS 169 Ib/in [29.6 N/mm]
U COMPRESSION SPRING PLATE WASHER CABLE ANCHOR FABRICATION DETAILS
MPN
Y Designed by: WBW N\ ¢ STANDARD PLAN NUMBER
Davnby JKC WYBET SPECIALIZED COMPONENTS - WYOMING DEPARTMENT -
HPACT HEAD AND ANCHORAGE OF BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARDS SHESTO% 7o'°f‘ -
Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown. TRANSPORTATION

STANDARD PLAN

Issued by: ENGINEERING SERVICES

Z

\Dete ssued: JULY 2015 )



; ; > e ; 2
1 [25]+ﬁ—<—2 [51] — ~ 87[208] BOLT REQUIREMENTS
5/8" [16] DIA HOLES IN o 129] : o | SPECIAL APPLICATION BOLTS
WOOD & STEEL PLATES FOR [ ————T o4 o 3129 | 17 [25)< N, (102 /71 [25]
_p 4 PLACES TYP. 1R e~ ot =l I0X9  1/2” x9" [13 x 230] (A307) BOLT + 2 WASHERS (F844) + 1 NUT (A563)
(190] 14" [356] [190] ——— [51] [57] 21 [T 11 a@L&G]T%A 4 REQUIRED TO ATTACH BLOCK-OUT TO POST
fe——f (==512°[140] Y ! 2 5] T GL | £ ' BBxD  58'x71/2'[16x190] (A307) BOLT + 2 WASHERS (F844) + 1 NUT (A563)
] 71" - 7 Pl T 14 /1 2l L7 ] 2 REQUIRED TO ATTACH SOIL PLATE TO EACH FOUNDATION TUBE
Tﬂ""" [ 90][ C—1 0 4o 1190 x 190 % 356] 58"116] o BBXD  5/8'x9 12 [16 x 240] (A307) BOLT + 2 WASHERS (F844) + 1 NUT (A563)
212" [64] 483] $4S WOOD BLOCK-OUT DIA. HOLES 8" x 6" x 316" 2 REQUIRED (ONE EACH END) TO CONNECT GROUND STRUT TO
3-01/4" DIA. HOLE\ TYP. 203 x 152 x 4.8] FOUNDATION TUBES
1] |l s | STEEL PLATE
2 THEAC \ (2 REQD)
|
72 L ,,
DIA. HOLE 51/
[140]
710" x51/2"
SIDE VIEW ELEVATION VIEW [190 x 140]
$4S WOOD POST
WYBET BREAKAWAY WOOD POST
FOR WYBET & WYBET (MB) POST #1 ENLARGED DETAILS
2 -0 [610] 16" [406] 20" [610]
O 0 5" [127] G 5" [127] L.
. 34" x 2" 229] [152] [229 s [ 229] [152] [229
e g S | 1/25%[3%]6] n-f/[ o [229] [152) [229] : [152] [ [229] :
ARy T T HE 1T
' — 16" | 8" —| 7.
NG / 9" | 1457] [406] | [203] 8 122 / 9" | 1457] et it
al a0 e | 7/8" [22] DIA HOLESH 2291y Y 4'1102] DlA HOLES “h PLAN VEW
Ao e e THokpLare UPN101850) F o AN VEW 314 (61 THOK PLATE
THIS SIDE UP 3/16 (5] ' SOIL PLATE - SOIL PLATE  [MPN 101339 ) 2'-0"[610]
} o 17 [25] _*»I |¢6 [152] 8 o) 1 [25]1*‘ ’*6 [152] ’<—>‘— 8" [203] 2 [51]—1v [25]_7' —>| |<—6 [152]
| [1702] 6-3" = 2= — _
| [1908] r /7 ATTACH SOIL PLATE r /7 ATTACH SOIL PLATE ! ST~ 7/8” [22] DIA HOLES
. IR . | TOFOUNDATION TUBE 16" & (22}
—SEACTL?N [406] [ 7/8 ] WITH2GBOD) [406] [ 7/8 ‘ JV?T;OQUON TUBE 1 s S5
- : o : : L DIA.H LE s
J_._»{. DIA. HOLES e PERTUBE j—-?f- O S »N- 1 [HSS 203x152x4.8]
5-0" | | || 5-0" | | L | FOUNDATION TUBE
[1524) 3" [76] = tr=—3" [76] [1524] a3 [76] _—
CR CHANNEL : [1524]
6'x3"x10GA.\ | 51" | | 78" [22] | —HSS 8x6x3/16 | —HSS 8x6xaM6
[152 X 76 X 35]\‘1 [140] | i DIA. HOLES [HSS ong))(ﬂ 52x4.8] [HSS 203x152x4.8] 1,—CLASS B CONCRETE
= | \V} KAl | ~
4" [102]y : ; Vo pn A
% S S - : | 16"x16"x38" |
. 818 i ! : ; TYP.
3/16” [5] = 1 1/27[38] ; [406 x 406 x 10] j 3/8" [10]
[216] :l t?»” [76] / STEEL BASE PLATE |
! Y | L Y O I aav
FOUNDATION TUBE ELEVATION VIEW SIDE VIEW ELEVATION VIEW SIDE VIEW ELEVATION VIEW
GROUND STRUT
ALTERNATE FOUNDATION
| REQ'D. FOR WYBET STANDARD FOUNDATION TUBE (INCL. SOIL PLATE) FOUNDATION TUBE WITH BASE PLATE (INCL. SOIL PLATE) SYSTEM FOR WYBET & WYBET (MB)
1 REQ'D. FOR WYBET (VB) 2 REQ'D. FOR WYBET 1 REQUIRED FOR WYBET (MB)
, (REPLACES TWO FOUNDATION TUBES
1 REQD. FOR PBE T (VD) s | FOUNDATION AND GROUND STRUT)
 Designed by: WBW N\ STANDARD PLAN NUMBER
Dby __JK WYBET SPECIALIZED COMPONENTS - WYOMING DEPARTMENT -
e BOST 1 AND FOUNDATION TUBES 543% oF BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARDS 606-7A
606-7 ét 4, SHEET 10 of 13
L Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown. L S TRANSPORTATION STANDARD PLAN )ﬁ‘e“bydiﬁ‘f'y"f;i'"G SERV'CES)




e ~N
ATTACH COMPOSITE TUBE END CAPS TO COMPOSITE
TUBE WITH A DOUBLE WRAP OF 4" [102] WIDE DUCT 5 3/4" x 5 3/4” X 1/4” [146 x 146 x 6] FABRICATION N,OTES o
TAPE OR 4X WRAP OF 2” [51] WIDE DUCT TAPE END CAP - ONE EACH END FECP ATUE?IEC\TVI(T;S'\,QP[?OSJJTBELE%FELESB F%ES gg] \?v?[';/ElPSL?loTTE 1. Proper performance of the end terminal depends on maintaining
— - - DL HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8] . a relatively low mass forthe 7" x 7" x 1/8” [178 x 178 x 3.2]
e v 0 FORM 4 PONTS FSRNA;@,:SE%%A&Y\ S 1" X 1/4" [25 6] STRAW R TAPE OR 4X WRAP OF 2" [51] WIDE DUCT TAPE / Outer Rail, therefore the wall thickness cannot be altered.
[59) 2! THE COMPOSITE TUBES TO THE o ST RO R ; ; R
| LA DIVENSION SHOWN SN T e | . ]/4_ o UL TOLPS ORSEIATONSNS. 2. Extend the 1" x 1/4” [25 x 6] steel reinforcing straps 1/4” [6]
- 1 47[102] 4" [102] —be—] 612" 1/4” [6] [159] ;'“::.430 EACH END OF THE COMPQOSITE 4,3.?::3“; _beyond_the end Qf the HSS Bx6x3/16 [HSS 1”52)(1 52X4-_8]
& 112" [3404] [169] END CAPS _L A ~~1_TUBES TO THE DIMENSION SHOWN_Y{~ N inner rail and the intermediate spacer to facilitate welding of
e 11'-2" [3404] COMPOSITE TUBE (STAGE 2) 1 N} =5 1201 6 (152 ol ol arooam & 5 oand e end oap
(6" DIA. x 1/4” [152 DIA. x 6.4] WALL THICKNESS) 174" [6]+| f— I—-1/4 [6] - 7-6" [2286] '
ne——— STEEL SPACER DETAILS 7'-6" [2286] COMPOSITE TUBE (STAGE 1) 3. The department will allow two - 1/2” [13] holes to be drilled in
_f (6" DIA. x 1/8" [152 DIA. x 3.2] WALL THICKNESS) the side of the intermediate spacer to act as vent holes during
61/4" galvanization.
[159]
U 4. For straps & plates, use A36 steel.
ol EXTRUDED FIBERGLASS COMPOSITE TUBES & STEEL SPACER DETAILS
\évgh_?l’LSSSSGLEY[?N%TS&%&E%DUsLATE Eﬁgﬁ_ﬁgm (Internal components for the HSS 7x7 [HSS 178x178] Outer Rail) 5. Af‘[er fabriqation and ga|vani;ation and pnor to Shipment, ponﬂrm
WPiioisi0]  COMPOSITE TUBE END CAP DETAIL TYP. Note: Fabricate composite tubes to meet crush characteristics specified. inner rail slides smoothly inside outer rail without any binding.
0 24-0" [7315] 6" x 1/4” [152 x 6] STEEL
2" x 1/4” [51 x 6] STEEL 7' X7 x1/8" REINFORCING PLATES
REINFORCING PLATES \ / 178x 17832 BT AN
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ]TYPTYP>_19_6/—\ W/ N _T
71 21/2"x 3" x 1/4” 1/8713] 712"
[191] [64 x 76 X 6] HSS 2 1/2x2 1/2x 3/16 [191]
BEARING PLATE o [HSS B4x64x4.8] J
..................................................................................................................................... Lo P NN e N N
e T T I s S
l@]: N \AQ K2 e XK?P [Sgif ;XDE]SBEAHNG PLAJ? R B<J 114" [32] l ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 6" [152] = . ‘ ® ‘ .
234" [70] 4 ‘ 234" [70] 22 T0 N : = 7" 1178~ i ~— leHidl IR s e PEEIN L gt
i : ) -HSS 7x7x1/8 o4 2112
[191] 1 [2511 \2 X212 x 114" [1778] [HSS 178x178x3) : TI3-11/16” [27] DIA. HOLE 1 2[?4]
END VIEW | Saan : 212" b4 21127 X3 X 114" AL
END VIEW ~- | BEARING PLATE —1/8" 3] = e [64 X 76 X 6] [1o1]
N\ 1/2" DIA [38] HOLE BEARING PLATE END VIEW
RN P SECTION C-C
SECTI[gla\I AA SECTION B-B (BEARING PLATE DETAIL)
(BEARING PLATE DETAIL) (HF?Ale7X; XI;Q&STISO}\T %ngflf%f] HSS 7x7x1/8 [HSS 178x178x3.2] OUTER RAIL DETAILS | VPN 101313

1" [25] DIA. HOLES 7/16" [11] DIA. HOLES

4] HOLES FOR #10 SHEET METAL SCREWS

532" |
@ PLC'S (3) PLC'S 11/4” x11/4” [32 x 32] SQUARE HOLES "[28] = j=——10" [254]——mf =17 [25]
TOP & BOTTOM  TOP &BOTTOM (6) PLC'S BOTTOM OF HSS 6x6x3/16 DX~ gy
IN LINE IN LINE [HSS 152x152x4.8] ONLY "I s L [SQ%X g]s [6] jT
RNV 2 T N 11732 N\ NI AT YT Ml
o~
6" [76]1 Q! é) 11/2" [38] 61/
R e il £ D1 S Waxciial [
L1 ers2 | | | 1L 212|212 (212212 2R o g ke 12" [305 ——
4147 108) T o3 [908]—><—\)\—6’-0”[1829]-—«—\]\—6’-0”[1829]J [64] [o4] [64] 1641 [64),, . [838][ ]
& 23-11 3/4” [7309)]
HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8] INNER RAIL DETAILS

53/4” x5 3/4” x 1/4 "

[146 x 146 X 6]

END CAP ( THIS END ONLY)

END VIEW

6esigned by: WBW
Drawn by: JK

Checked by: VWWBW
Previous Dwg. No.

606-7

WYBET SPECIALIZED COMPONENTS -
RAILS AND INTERNAL ENERGY ABSORBING TUBES

Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown.

BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARDS

STANDARD PLAN NUMBER

606-7A

SHEET 11 of 13

STANDARD PLAN

Issued by: ENGINEERING SERVICES

Z

\Date Issued: JULY 2015

J




POST BREAKER HSS 2x2x1/4 [HSS 51x51x6.4]

SUPPORT BRACKET 10 GA. [3.5] BENT PLATE

FRONT PLATE
SIDE PLATE
FRONT PLATE SIDE PLATE
CAP PLATE
5 WELD TO —
11/16' [17] 1116 [17) | 4
WBX9 DIA. HOLE DIA. HOLE i A
[W152x13] 21 1/2" : ! 14 3/8" :
B46) e G = [365]
5/16'[8 1/4' (6] DIA. HOLE ] 9/16 [14] DIA. HOLE
314 83] DIA. HOLE |, g
o WELD TO TGS
o 51 e 2 101 MANUFACTURES
8 -0 6 (152 |~ A6 17] SPECIFICATION TYP.
(2438 DIA. HOLE

POST 1 UPPER (ABOVE GROUND) SECTION

W6x15
/ [W152x13]

- : il

TOP VIEW

6" [1 52]->| |<— ->| |<—6” [152]

[e) O
/\L\ ANCHOR PLATE
2 GUSSETS 6 - 0" [1829]

BENT END SPLICE

[127]

o
(¢]
o

41/
1[1 14]

s
(89]

3 -3"[990] . 6" -0"[1829] 6'- 0"[1829]

| POST 1 LOWER (BELOW GRADE SECTION) | - _ TR
12’ - 0"[3658]
= - | RAIL SUPPORT BRACKET |
ELEVATION VIEW

L5x3 1/2x3/8

| FIRST (END TUBE) RAIL HSS 6x6x1/8 [HSS 152x152x3] | [L127%89+9.5]
- 36'-0'[10973] -
6’ - 0'[1829] 6 - 0" [1829] 6" - 0'[1829] 2’ -9'[838]

[
NOTE

Components shown are proprietary and approximate. Don't

SECOND BOX BEAM RAIL HSS 6x6x3/16 [HSS 152x152x4.8]

fabricate from these details. Consult the manufacture’s details

for more exact requirements. Provide an additional nut on each
end of all cable anchors to eliminate the chance of single nuts
from "backing off".

6eswgned by: WBW

oo BEAT SPECIALIZED COMPONENTS - A WYOMING DEPARTMENT 606-7A
sosv RAILS, POST #1, SUPPORT BRACKET, POST BREAKER tai OF BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FAERICATION STANDARDS SHEET 12 of 13

L Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown. L o TRANSPORTATION STANDARD PLAN )\;::f:; :EJﬁflyNzE;?NG SERVICEs)

// STANDARD PLAN NUMBER '\




16" [406] DIA. LOOP THEN
CINCH WITH CABLE TIE

28'[711] FROM CABLE TIE

TO TIP OF LOOP

4’ - 2'[1270] FROM CABLE TIE
TOTIP OF LOOP

3/8"x 20’-0" [10 x 6096] GALV. ANCHOR CABLE

FOR BEAT MEDIAN

NOTE

Components shown are proprietary and approximate. Don'’t
fabricate from these details. Consult the manufacture’s details
for more exact requirements. Provide an additional nut on each
end of all cable anchors to eliminate the chance of single nuts
from "backing off".

10" [254] LONG LOOPS
BOTH ENDS

3/8" [10] DIA. HOLE —\

IR |
27316 [792] OO :
TOP VIEW
B - A
916 [14] DIA, HOLE — ><
B I==A
SIDE VIEW
SIDE VIEW

SECTION B-B
BLACK AND YELLOW
C - REFLECTIVE SHEETING
i S
| |
| |
| o) |
| |
| : b I
| : : |
10
C =
SECTION A-A SECTION C-C
IMPACT HEAD

Y Designed by: WBW

Drawn by: JK

Checked by:  WBW

Previous Dwg. No.

BEAT SPECIALIZED COMPONENTS (CON'T) -
IMPACT HEAD

Note: Units shown in brackets [ ] are metric and are in millimeters (mm) unless other units are shown.

WYOMING DEPARTMENT

OF
TRANSPORTATION

BOX BEAM GUARDRAIL FABRICATION STANDARDS

STANDARD PLAN

STANDARD PLAN NUMBER

606-7A

SHEET 13 of 13

Issued by: ENGINEERING SERVICES

\Date Issued: JULY 2015 )




	606-7A_01
	606-7A_02
	606-7A_03
	606-7A_04
	606-7A_05
	606-7A_06
	606-7A_07
	606-7A_08
	606-7A_09
	606-7A_10
	606-7A_11
	606-7A_12
	606-7A_13

